TASK ORDER #: 3-	Amendment No.1			
CONTRACTOR:	MOLLOY BROS. INC.	CONTRACT NUMBER	253-11666	
	800 NW 27 AVENUE	CONTRACT DESC:	ANNUAL UTILITIES	
	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311		RESTORATION CONTRACT	
	Phone: (954) 792-9382		P11905 -Expires 3/13/18	
	Fax: (954) 792-9381	CC AWARD: UNIT COST:	1/20/16,PUR-04,CAM#16-0025 \$295,906 CONTRACT CAP	
то:	City of Fort Lauderdale	CITY CONTACT:	Jean Examond	
	100 North Andrews Avenue	PHONE:	(954)828-4507	
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	FAX:	(954)828-5070	
PROJECT NAME: Annual Utilities Restoration Contract		FUNDING SOURCE:	PBS060101- 3437	
PROJECT LOCATION: SW 4 Court & Cooley Ave		TASK ORDER DATE:	1-May-17	

SUMMARY OF WORK: This Task Order #3 Amendment No. 1 is for the excavation of a 30 inch valve on SW 4 Court and Cooley Avenue to OD the pipe. This excavation was completed by the contractor and allowed them to account for the required parts (such as: sleeve and mega lugs) needed for the installation of the new 30 inch valve performed under Task Order # 3. This Amendment also includes the cost for the repair of a portion of the previously broken sprinkler system, material, labor, equipment, and restoration of the area. No time extension is required for this Amendment.

	BILLING RATES I	NCLUDED IN CONTR	ACT		
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
253-1166601-25	Limerock Base	70	SY	\$21.00	1,470.00
253-1166601-26	Asphaltic Concrete	-25	SY	\$23.00	(575.00
253-1166601-27	Milling & Paving	-70	SY	\$44.00	(3,080.00
253-1166601-28	MOT Residential Roads	1	Location	\$650.00	650.00
253-1166601-29	SOD - St. Augustine	-1000	SF	\$0.50	(500.00
253-1166601-34	Labor - Forman Rates	41	HR	\$50.00	2,050.00
253-1166601-35	Labor - Pipe Layer (Lead) Rates	41	HR	\$39.00	1,599.00
253-1166601-36	Labor - Pipe Layer (Tail) Rates	65	HR	\$35.00	2,275.00
253-1166601-37	Labor - Laborer Rates	-48	HR	\$27.00	(1,296.00
253-1166601-39	Equipment -Exacavator (medium duty) Rates	41	HR	\$175.00	7,175.00
253-1166601-40	Equipment - Exavator (small duty) Rates	-9	HR	\$150.00	(1,350.00
253-1166601-43	Equipment - Loader (small duty) Rates	56	HR	\$134.00	7,504.00
253-1166601-47	Equipment - Vibratory compactor Rates	12	HR	\$65.00	780.00
253-1166601-49	Equipment - Loy Boy 50-T Rates	1	HR	\$249.00	249.00
253-1166601-50	Equipment - Flatbed truck Rates	11	HR	\$195.00	2,145.00
253-1166601-52	Equipment - Trench Box 6ft.x16ft. Rates	-3	HR	\$10.00	(30.00
253-1166601-56	Equipment - Sediment Box, 9,000 gal	-14	HR	\$25.00	(350.00
253-1166601-58	Equipment - Pump, 6in	10	HR	\$45.00	450.00
253-1166601-60	Equipment - Pump, 3in.	26	HR	\$40.00	1,040.00
253-1166601-63	Equipment - Dump truck, double axle	-7	HR	\$125.00	(875.00
253-1166601-64	Equipment - Cut off saw	25	HR	\$75.00	1,875.00
253-1166601-66	Equipment - Small tools	25	HR	\$40.00	1,000.00
	Materials: Line stop (3), rock, striping	-0.874	AL	\$2,000.00	(1,747.00

Total Bid Price Included in Contract:

<u>\$20,459.00</u>

Molloy Bros. Inc.

Contractor:

By:

Authorized Signature

Date:

Print Name and Title

Task Order No.:	No. 3- Amendment No.1			
Contract No.:	253-11666			
Project No.:	11905			
Contractor:	Molloy Brothers, Inc.			
Amount:	\$20,459.00			

CITY SIGNATURES:

Jean Examond Project Manager

Date:

Paul A. Berg, ICMA-CM Public Works Director

Date:

Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.M. Director of Finance

Date:

Rhonda Montoya Hasan Assistant City Attorney Date:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida municipality:

By:

LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager

Date: